Form PTO 1595

## 

Altera Docket No. 736.320US01

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

11-6-01	C	101512229
o the Honorable (	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
. Name of co	onveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Luc Dube		Centre Hospitalier de l'Universite de Montreal (CHUM) Campus Hotel Dieu 3850 rue St-Urbain Montreal, Quebec H2W 1T8 CANADA
	s) of conveying party(ies)  Yes  No	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
. Nature of co	onveyance:	
Assignment Security Ag Other		ame
Execution Date	: 6 July 2000	
. Application	number(s) or patent number(s)	
If this docur	ment is being filed together with a r	new application, the execution date of the application is:
a. Patent Appl 09/570306	lication Number(s)	Patent Number(s)
i. Name and a concerning doc lame Address:	address of party to whom correspo ument should be mailed: Michael B. Lasky Altera Law Group 10749 Bren Road East, Opus 2 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55343-90	Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to charged to deposit account  B. Deposit Account number: 50-1038
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
To the best	e original document.	oregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  November 1, 2000
Michael B. Name of Perso	<u>Lasky</u> on Signing	Signature Date
Name of Ferso	50 Cigimia	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	:	
	CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.8: paper, as described herein, are being desufficient postage, in an envelope addre 20231 on	The undersigned hereby certifies that this Transmittal Letter and the eposited in the United States Postal/Service, as first class mail, with essed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C.

Michael B. Lasky Name

REEL: 011215 FRAME: 0087

Signature

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned, DUBÉ, Luc

whose full post office address is: 4036 Odélia, Laval, Québec H7R 5X4 CANADA

in consideration of one dollar, to me paid by CENTRE HOSPITALIER DE L'UNIVERSITÉ DE MONTRÉAL (CHUM)

(hereinafter referred as the assignee)

whose full post office address is: Campus Hôtel Dieu, 3850 rue St-Urbain, Montréal (Québec) H2W 1T8 CANADA

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, we (I) do hereby sell and assign (and/or confirm such sale and assignment) to the said assignee all our (my) right, title and interest in the United States, Canada and everywhere else throughout the world, in and to our (my) invention entitled **CONTROLLABLE CAMERA SUPPORT AND SYSTEM** as fully described and claimed in the patent application serial no. 09/570,306 filed on May 12, 2000, and to all our (my) corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in the United States, Canada or elsewhere.

We (I) further agree to execute all the Forms and papers that may be necessary to file continuation, divisional or reissue application in the United States and to extend patent protection on the above invention worldwide in the name of the Assignee.

It is the express wish of the parties that this Agreement and all related documents be drafted in the English language (c'est la volonté expresse des parties que cette convention et tous les documents y afférant soient rédigés en langue anglaise).

SIGNED this6 day of _	July	of $\frac{2000}{}$
Montreal (Quebec)	Canada	
atCity	Country	
WITNESS		ube
	Luc DUBÉ	

South Beneful

## **READ AND APPROVED**

	SIGNED this 17	_ day of	August	of <u>2000</u>
at	Montreal (Quebec)		Canad	a
	City		Country	
			By: Name: Pavel Hame	t

**RECORDED: 11/06/2000** 

Title:

CHUM

Director of research

PATENT REEL: 011215 FRAME: 0089